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A copy of the Resolution No. 48 of the Executive Council made in its meeting held on

19.12.2022 is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

NoohswNT

All the Heads/Directors of the UTDs/Institutes/Centres, M.D.University, Rohtak.

Incharge (MDU-CPAS),M.D.University, Rohtak.

Director (UCC), M.D.University, Rohtak for uploading on the University website.

Controller of Examinations, M.D.University, Rohtak.

Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rohtak.

The D.R/A.R./Incharge (Result-llll/lII/IV/Conduct/Secrecy/R&S),M.D.University, Rohtak
OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar (for kind information of the
Vice-Chancellor/Dean Academic Affairs/Registrar), M.D.University, Rohtak.
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MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. No. Y&  of Executive Council's meeting
held on \q\\\ 2{ N

48, Ratification of the Action Taken hy the Vice-Chancellor in Approving the /
Recommendations of the Fee Structure Comniittee ragarding Fee

Structure of Ph.D. Programs

The meeting of the Fee Structure Committee was held under the Chairmanship
of the Dean Academic Affairs on 31.10.2022 and 10.11.2022 to revisit the fee
structure of Ph.D. Programs to be made applicable w.e.f. the session 2022-23
onwards. After detailed deliberation on the matier, the Committee made its
recommendations (Annexure A/86 pages 539-540, aiready circulated). The
Committee further recommended to implement and tc incorporate the revised
Fee Siructure in the Prospectus for admission to Ph.D. Program from the
session 2022-23 -onwards. The recommendations of thé Commiitee were
placed before the Vice-Chancellor who has. approved the same in anticipation
‘DP"O‘Jdl of the Fm;-cutiv'a Council as the matter was very urgent and the
admission. process for admission to Ph.D. Programs was underway.

The whole mattei was placed before the Vice-C h—mcel)ov who has ctdered 10
place the same before the Executive Council for approval.

Accordingly, the Executive Council considered fhe  action 'ake; by the
Vice-Chancellor, and

RESOLVED THAT THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE VICE-CHANGELLOR AS

ABOVE BE RATIFIED.,
[ACTION BY OSD {ACAD.)]



Nov Rattan Sharma, Dean, Academic Affairs
. B.S. Sindhu, Controller of Examinations
Mukesh Bhatt, Finance Officer

ECOMMENDATIONS:

‘.._T'he Committee revisited the fee structure of Ph.D. Program applicable w.e.f.

n 2022-23 onwards as recommended in its meeting held on 31.10.2022. After

ed deliberation on the matter that the fee prescribed under Chapter-IX of the Ph.b.
nce has not been increased for the last two-three years and, thus, the Committee

0 imends the increase in fee structure of Ph.D Program as per Annexure-|
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fee 'forrEnginsering & Technol ’
o 900
Yﬂx‘fﬂe Sy gy & IHTM :(:. 14500%003/-
workfee for Supernumerary Seats Rs. 80000/~ (25% of fotal fee
conclesslon for  University
employees
M Program every researqh scholar shall pay fee’:sy::d)er:

ration Fee
case of foreign/NRI students, B
, fee will be Rs.25,000/-
‘Annual Fee except for the candidates having Rs. 8000/-
atory subjects as mentioned in (i) & (iii) below:
(ii) Annual Fee for subjects involving use of Rs. 10000/
Laboratory such as Psychology, Geography and
Theoretical fields in science subjects such as
‘Mathematics, Statistics, Computer Science, etc.
ot ‘mual Laboratory fee for subjects in Science such as
~ Physics, Chemistry, Pharmacy, Life Sciences, Engineering
: ‘andTechnology, Hotel & Tourism Management, etc.
'~ (iv) Annual fee for supernumerary seats (including Foreign students)

Rs.25000/-

Rs.25000/-

Annual fee will be payable within thirty (30) days of registration and annually thereafter.

‘Evaluation fee to be charged at the time of Rs.20000/-
' submission of Ph.D. thesis
~ Late fee for delayed payment of annual
~ Ph.D.Scholars):
{a){i) up to six months Rs. 2000/~
Rs. 5000/-

(i)  beyond six months
(o) Extension Fee for every extended Year Rs. 2000/~

fee(applicable to all new and old

tment/Institute in consultation with the
isor shall ensure that the research scholar from other than

co-supervisor from this University, shall pay the Annual fee,
unt of using the facilties of MDU, as mentioned in clause 2(b) and

or of the concerned Depa

Unlv_ersi,ty facilties: Rs. 7,000/
; QgQQDIr eac ,
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